



ALLERGEN INFORMATION

We know many of our valued guests have varying degrees of food intolerances and allergies they deal with daily. To ensure you have a safe experience, please review the following information to assist you with selecting menu options that best fit your individual needs.

Because of our reliance on suppliers for accurate information, shared cooking and preparation areas in our kitchens, and cooking procedures, **we cannot eliminate the risk of cross-contact or guarantee that any item is free of any allergen and no items are certified gluten-free, vegetarian or vegan.** For more information regarding the preparation of menu items, please visit Page 14.

Before placing your order, please inform your Carhop if a person in your party has a food allergy. If you have further questions, please ask to speak to a Restaurant Manager. If you have specific questions about food allergies or sensitivities, we recommend that you contact your medical professional.

This guide is updated periodically without notice when product formulations, ingredients or suppliers change; we suggest you check back each time you dine with us.

ALLERGEN NOTICE: LIMITED-TIME FISH SANDWICH

Our seasonal fish sandwich is available for a limited time at select locations. Due to shared cooking equipment, we cannot eliminate the risk of cross-contact with fish allergens.

● CONTAINS allergen ○ MAY CONTAIN allergen ✗ RISK of cross-contamination for all allergens due to cooking method ✓ SELECT locations only

LIMITED TIME OFFERS	PREPARATION			COMMON ALLERGENS								
	AT SELECT LOCATIONS	FRIED	EGG	FISH	MILK	PEANUT	SESAME	SHELLFISH	SOY	TREE NUTS	WHEAT	GLUTEN
Coke® Float					●							
Fanta® Orange Float					●							
Barq's Root® Beer Float					●							
DR PEPPER® Float					●							
Bacon Ranch Queso Wrap		✗	●		●						●	●
Grilled Cheese Burger			●		●		○		●		●	●
Lemonade Cream Cooler					●							
Rainbow Slush												
Southwest Crunch Queso Wrap		✗	●		●						●	●

LIMITED TIME OFFERS	PREPARATION		COMMON ALLERGENS									
	AT SELECT LOCATIONS	FRIED	EGG	FISH	MILK	PEANUT	SESAME	SHELLFISH	SOY	TREE NUTS	WHEAT	GLUTEN
Bacon Deluxe Double SONIC® Smasher			•		•		•		•		•	•
Bacon Deluxe Triple SONIC® Smasher			•		•		•		•		•	•
Jr. Deluxe Cheeseburger			•		•		•		•		•	•
Strawberry Mangonada Slush												
Fish Sandwich		✗	•	•	•		○		•		•	•

BREAKFAST	PREPARATION		COMMON ALLERGENS									
	AT SELECT LOCATIONS	FRIED	EGG	FISH	MILK	PEANUT	SESAME	SHELLFISH	SOY	TREE NUTS	WHEAT	GLUTEN
All breakfast items are listed without Tots, Groovy Fries or a Drink. See Snacks & Sides and Soft Drinks, Tea & More for more allergen information.												
Bagel Sandwich, Bacon	✓		•		•				•		•	•
Bagel Sandwich, Ham	✓		•		•				•		•	•
Bagel Sandwich, Sausage	✓		•		•				•		•	•
Biscuit Sandwich, Bacon	✓		•		•				•		•	•
Biscuit Sandwich, Ham	✓		•		•				•		•	•
Biscuit Sandwich, Sausage	✓		•		•				•		•	•
Breakfast Burrito, Bacon			•		•				•		•	•
Breakfast Burrito, Ham	✓		•		•				•		•	•
Breakfast Burrito, Sausage			•		•				•		•	•
BREAKFAST TOASTER®, Bacon			•		•		○		•		•	•
BREAKFAST TOASTER®, Ham	✓		•		•		○		•		•	•
BREAKFAST TOASTER®, Sausage			•		•		○		•		•	•
Brioche Sandwich, Bacon	✓		•		•		•		•		•	•
Brioche Sandwich, Ham	✓		•		•		•		•		•	•
Brioche Sandwich, Sausage	✓		•		•		•		•		•	•

BREAKFAST	PREPARATION		COMMON ALLERGENS									
	AT SELECT LOCATIONS	FRIED	EGG	FISH	MILK	PEANUT	SESAME	SHELLFISH	SOY	TREE NUTS	WHEAT	GLUTEN
All breakfast items are listed without Tots, Groovy Fries or a Drink. See Snacks & Sides and Soft Drinks, Tea & More for more allergen information.												
CroisSONIC® Sandwich, Bacon	✓		•		•				•		•	•
CroisSONIC® Sandwich, Ham	✓		•		•				•		•	•
CroisSONIC® Sandwich, Sausage	✓		•		•				•		•	•
French Toast Sticks		✗			•				•		•	•
Jr. Bacon, Egg and Cheese Breakfast Burrito	✓		•		•				•		•	•
Jr. Sausage, Egg and Cheese Breakfast Burrito	✓		•		•				•		•	•
SuperSONIC® Breakfast Burrito		✗	•		•				•		•	•
Ultimate Meat and Cheese Breakfast Burrito®		✗	•		•				•		•	•
Pancake Syrup												
Picante												
Zesty Cheese Sauce			•		•				•			
Bagel	✓										•	•
Biscuit	✓				•						•	•
Brioche Bun	✓				•		○				•	•
Croissant	✓				•						•	•
Texas Toast					•		○				•	•
Tortilla											•	•
Bacon												
Eggs			•									
Ham	✓											
Sausage Crumbles												
Sausage Patty												

BURGERS	PREPARATION			COMMON ALLERGENS								
	AT SELECT LOCATIONS	FRIED	EGG	FISH	MILK	PEANUT	SESAME	SHELLFISH	SOY	TREE NUTS	WHEAT	GLUTEN
All burgers are listed without Tots, Groovy Fries or a Drink. See Snacks & Sides and Soft Drinks, Tea & More for more allergen information.												
Cheesy Bacon SONIC® Stack			●		●		●		●		●	●
Deluxe SuperSONIC® Double Teriyaki Cheeseburger	✓		●		●		○		●		●	●
Deluxe Teriyaki Cheeseburger	✓		●		●		○		●		●	●
Double SONIC® Smasher			●		●		●		●		●	●
Garlic Butter Bacon Cheeseburger			●		●		●		●		●	●
Hatch Green Chile Cheeseburger	✓				●		●		●		●	●
Quarter Pound Double Cheeseburger					●		●		●		●	●
SONIC® Cheeseburger			●		●		●		●		●	●
SuperSONIC® Bacon Double Cheeseburger			●		●		●		●		●	●
SuperSONIC® Double Cheeseburger			●		●		●		●		●	●
SuperSONIC® Jalapeño Double Cheeseburger	✓		●		●		●		●		●	●
Triple SONIC® Smasher			●		●		●		●		●	●
Burger Patty												
Halal Burger Patty	✓											
Jr. Burger Patty												
Bakery Bun							○		●		●	●
Aloha Shoyu Classic Spicy Da Yaki Sauce	✓								●		●	●
American Cheese Slice					●				●			
Hatch Green Chiles	✓											
Jalapeños												
Ketchup												

BURGERS	PREPARATION		COMMON ALLERGENS									
	AT SELECT LOCATIONS	FRIED	EGG	FISH	MILK	PEANUT	SESAME	SHELLFISH	SOY	TREE NUTS	WHEAT	GLUTEN
All burgers are listed without Tots, Groovy Fries or a Drink. See Snacks & Sides and Soft Drinks, Tea & More for more allergen information.												
Mayo			•						•			
Queso					•							
Spicy Da Yaki Mayo	✓		•						•		•	•
Yellow Mustard												

SANDWICHES & WRAPS	PREPARATION		COMMON ALLERGENS									
	AT SELECT LOCATIONS	FRIED	EGG	FISH	MILK	PEANUT	SESAME	SHELLFISH	SOY	TREE NUTS	WHEAT	GLUTEN
All sandwiches and wraps are listed without Tots, Groovy Fries or a Drink. See Snacks & Sides and Soft Drinks, Tea & More for more allergen information.												
BLT <i>TOASTER</i> ®	✓		•		•		○		•		•	•
Chicken Club <i>TOASTER</i> ®	✓	✗	•		•		○		•		•	•
Country Fried Steak Sandwich	✓	✗	•		•		•		•		•	•
Crispy Chicken Sandwich		✗	•		•		○		•		•	•
Philly Cheesesteak	✓				•		•		•		•	•
Pork Tenderloin Sandwich	✓	✗	•		•		•		•		•	•
Beef Steak Fritter	✓	✗			•						•	•
Breaded Chicken Breast		✗			•						•	•
Philly Sirloin Steak	✓											
Pork Tenderloin Fritter	✓	✗			•						•	•
Grilled Onions									•			
Pickles												
Shredded White American Cheese	✓				•							

HOT DOGS	PREPARATION			COMMON ALLERGENS								
	AT SELECT LOCATIONS	FRIED	EGG	FISH	MILK	PEANUT	SESAME	SHELLFISH	SOY	TREE NUTS	WHEAT	GLUTEN
All hot dogs are listed without Tots, Groovy Fries or a Drink. See Snacks & Sides and Soft Drinks, Tea & More for more allergen information.												
All-American Hot Dog			○		○		○		●		●	●
Chicago Hot Dog	✓						○		●		●	●
Chili Cheese Coney			○		●		○		●		●	●
Footlong Quarter Pound Coney			○		●		○		●		●	●
New York Hot Dog	✓		○		○		○		●		●	●
All Beef Hot Dog			○		○		○		●		●	●
Footlong Hot Dog												
Halal Hot Dog	✓											
Hot Dog Bun			○		○		○		●		●	●
Footlong Bun			○		●		○		●		●	●
Poppy Seed Hot Dog Bun	✓						○				●	●
Celery Salt	✓											
Hot Chili									●		●	●
Pickle Spear	✓											
Relish	✓											
Sauerkraut	✓											
Spicy Brown Mustard	✓											
Sport Peppers	✓											

CHICKEN TENDERS & CHICKEN BITES	PREPARATION		COMMON ALLERGENS									
	AT SELECT LOCATIONS	FRIED	EGG	FISH	MILK	PEANUT	SESAME	SHELLFISH	SOY	TREE NUTS	WHEAT	GLUTEN
All tenders and chicken bites are listed without Tots, Groovy Fries or a Drink. See Snacks & Sides and Soft Drinks, Tea & More for more allergen information. Dipping sauces listed separately below.												
Crispy Tender Dinner	✓	✗	•		•				•		•	•
Crispy Tenders		✗	•						•		•	•
Premium Chicken Bites		✗							•		•	•
BBQ												
Buffalo			•						•			
Country Gravy	✓		○		•				○		•	•
Groovy Sauce			•									
Honey Mustard			•						•			
Ranch			•		•				•			
Salsa de SONIC®												

SNACKS & SIDES	PREPARATION		COMMON ALLERGENS									
	AT SELECT LOCATIONS	FRIED	EGG	FISH	MILK	PEANUT	SESAME	SHELLFISH	SOY	TREE NUTS	WHEAT	GLUTEN
Dipping sauces listed separately below.												
Ched 'R' Bites®	✓	✗	•		•				•		•	•
Ched 'R' Peppers®		✗			•				•		•	•
Cheese Groovy Fries		✗			•				•		•	•
Cheese Tots		✗			•				•			
Chili Cheese Groovy Fries		✗			•				•		•	•

SNACKS & SIDES	PREPARATION		COMMON ALLERGENS									
	AT SELECT LOCATIONS	FRIED	EGG	FISH	MILK	PEANUT	SESAME	SHELLFISH	SOY	TREE NUTS	WHEAT	GLUTEN
Dipping sauces listed separately below.												
Chili Cheese Tots		✗			•				•		•	•
Corn Dog		✗	•						•		•	•
Groovy Fries		✗									•	•
FRITOS® Chili Cheese Jr. Wrap	✓				•				•		•	•
FRITOS® Chili Cheese Wrap					•				•		•	•
FRITOS® Chili Pie	✓				•				•		•	•
Mozzarella Sticks		✗			•						•	•
Onion Rings		✗			•						•	•
Pickle Fries		✗									•	•
Soft Pretzel Twist		✗							•		•	•
Tots		✗										
Marinara												
Shredded Cheddar Cheese					•							
Signature Cheese Sauce					•				•			

Wacky Pack!® KIDS MEALS	PREPARATION		COMMON ALLERGENS									
	AT SELECT LOCATIONS	FRIED	EGG	FISH	MILK	PEANUT	SESAME	SHELLFISH	SOY	TREE NUTS	WHEAT	GLUTEN
All kids meals are listed without a Drink. See Soft Drinks, Tea & More for more allergen information.												
Corn Dog		✗	•						•		•	•
Crispy Tenders		✗	•						•		•	•
Grilled Cheese			•		•		•		•		•	•

Wacky Pack!® KIDS MEALS	PREPARATION		COMMON ALLERGENS									
	AT SELECT LOCATIONS	FRIED	EGG	FISH	MILK	PEANUT	SESAME	SHELLFISH	SOY	TREE NUTS	WHEAT	GLUTEN
All kids meals are listed without a Drink. See Soft Drinks, Tea & More for more allergen information.												
Hot Dog			○		○		○		●		●	●
Jr. Burger							●		●		●	●
Tree Top® Apple Sauce												

SOFT DRINKS, TEA & MORE	PREPARATION		COMMON ALLERGENS									
	AT SELECT LOCATIONS	FRIED	EGG	FISH	MILK	PEANUT	SESAME	SHELLFISH	SOY	TREE NUTS	WHEAT	GLUTEN
Barq's® Root Beer												
BIG RED®	✓											
Canada Dry® Ginger Ale	✓											
Coca-Cola®												
Coca-Cola® Zero Sugar												
Diet Coke®												
DIET DR PEPPER®												
DR PEPPER®												
Fanta® Orange												
Hawaiian Punch®	✓											
Hi-C® Fruit Punch												
Mello Yello®	✓											
Powerade®												
Sprite®												

SOFT DRINKS, TEA & MORE	PREPARATION			COMMON ALLERGENS								
	AT SELECT LOCATIONS	FRIED	EGG	FISH	MILK	PEANUT	SESAME	SHELLFISH	SOY	TREE NUTS	WHEAT	GLUTEN
Sprite® Zero Sugar												
Sun Drop®	✓											
Ocean Water®												
Water												
Half Sweet Tea/ Half Unsweet Tea												
Sweet Iced Tea												
Unsweet Iced Tea												
Red Bull®												
SONIC® Rechargers With Red Bull® – Blood Orange												
SONIC® Rechargers With Red Bull® – Dragon Fruit												
SONIC® Rechargers With Red Bull® – Twisted Lime												
1% Milk Bottle					•							
Minute Maid® Apple Juice Box												
Cold Brew French Vanilla Coffee					•							
Cold Brew Original Coffee					•							
Hot Coffee												
Orange Juice	✓											

LEMONADES & SIGNATURE LIMEADES	PREPARATION			COMMON ALLERGENS								
	AT SELECT LOCATIONS	FRIED	EGG	FISH	MILK	PEANUT	SESAME	SHELLFISH	SOY	TREE NUTS	WHEAT	GLUTEN
All-Natural Lemonade												
Half Sweet Tea/ Half All-Natural Lemonade												
Half Unsweet Tea/ Half All-Natural Lemonade												
Cherry Limeade												
Cranberry Limeade												
Diet Cherry Limeade												
Diet Limeade												
Limeade												
Strawberry Limeade												

SLUSHES & ADD-INS	PREPARATION			COMMON ALLERGENS								
	AT SELECT LOCATIONS	FRIED	EGG	FISH	MILK	PEANUT	SESAME	SHELLFISH	SOY	TREE NUTS	WHEAT	GLUTEN
Blackberry Sugar-Free Flavor												
Blood Orange Flavor												
Blue Coconut Flavor												
Blue Raspberry Flavor												
Cherry Flavor												
Coconut Flavor										●		
Cranberry Flavor												

SLUSHES & ADD-INS	PREPARATION			COMMON ALLERGENS								
	AT SELECT LOCATIONS	FRIED	EGG	FISH	MILK	PEANUT	SESAME	SHELLFISH	SOY	TREE NUTS	WHEAT	GLUTEN
Diet Cherry Sugar-Free Flavor												
Dragon Fruit Flavor												
Grape Flavor												
Lemon (Real Fruit)												
Lime (Real Fruit)												
Make It Dirty Add-In					●					●		
Mango Sugar-Free Flavor												
NERDS® Candy												
Peach Sugar-Free Flavor												
Plain Slush												
Powerade® Flavor												
Raspberry Sugar-Free Flavor												
Strawberry (Real Fruit)												
Sweet Cream					●							
Twisted Lime Flavor												
Vanilla Flavor												

SHAKES, BLASTS & SUNDAES	PREPARATION			COMMON ALLERGENS								
	AT SELECT LOCATIONS	FRIED	EGG	FISH	MILK	PEANUT	SESAME	SHELLFISH	SOY	TREE NUTS	WHEAT	GLUTEN
Banana Classic Shake					●							
Caramel Classic Shake					●				●			
Chocolate Classic Shake					●				●			
Hot Fudge Classic Shake					●				●			
Peanut Butter Classic Shake					●	●			●			
Strawberry Classic Shake					●							
Vanilla Classic Shake					●							
Cheesecake Master Shake®					●				●		●	●
OREO® Cheesecake Master Shake®					●				●		●	●
OREO® Chocolate Master Shake®					●				●		●	●
OREO® Peanut Butter Master Shake®					●	●			●		●	●
Strawberry Cheesecake Master Shake®					●				●		●	●
SONIC Blast® With Chocolate Chip Cookie Dough					●				●		●	●
SONIC Blast® With Chocolate Chunk Brownie Pieces			●		●	○			●	○	●	●
SONIC Blast® With HEATH Toffee Pieces					●	○			●	●		
SONIC Blast® With M&M's® Minis Chocolate Candies					●				●			
SONIC Blast® With OREO® Cookie Pieces					●				●		●	●
SONIC Blast® With REESE'S Peanut Butter Cups					●	●			●			

SHAKES, BLASTS & SUNDAES	PREPARATION		COMMON ALLERGENS									
	AT SELECT LOCATIONS	FRIED	EGG	FISH	MILK	PEANUT	SESAME	SHELLFISH	SOY	TREE NUTS	WHEAT	GLUTEN
SONIC Blast® With Turtle Truffle Nut					●	○			●	●		
Caramel Sundae	✓				●				●			
Chocolate Sundae	✓				●				●			
Hot Fudge Sundae					●				●			
Strawberry Sundae	✓				●							
Soft Serve Dish	✓				●							
Nuts						●						

PREPARATION OF MENU ITEMS

Normal kitchen operations often involve shared cooking, preparation areas and tools; for that reason the possibility and risk exists for allergen-containing food and drink items to come in contact with other food and drink products.

FOR EXAMPLE:

- Blended/Mixed drinks and frozen desserts share preparation areas and tools; due to this there is potential for allergen cross-contact between blended/mixed drinks and frozen desserts.
- We do not use separate fryers; due to this use of shared fryers, there is the potential for allergen cross-contact between fried foods.
- We grill many items that contain varying allergens; therefore, cross-contact may occur during the grilling process.
- Bun oil is added in toasting/cooking burger buns, brioche buns, Texas Toast, eggs, grilled onions and grilled peppers. All grilled items may come in contact with bun oil that contains SOY.
- Certain SONIC® fresh bread products may have different ingredients and allergens, such as SESAME, because SONIC® Drive-Ins purchase from local bakeries whose ingredients and allergens may vary.

SONIC® Drive-Ins receive allergen information from our approved manufacturers and does not guarantee its accuracy other than as compiled. It is possible that ingredient changes and substitutions may occur due to the differences in regional suppliers, recipe revisions and/or preparation techniques. Some menu offerings may vary by restaurant and may not be available at all locations; test products, test recipes, limited-time offers or regional items may not be included.